
Docusign Envelope ID: 98398283-29EC-484F-A8D6-9430CA86581 C 

BOS AGREEMENT NO. 
-------

SECOND AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 

AGREEMENT NO. AC-A23-001 

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. AC-A23-001 is entered into by and between 
the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California, 
hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY," and Fifth Asset, Inc. d/b/a DebtBook, hereinafter 
referred to as "CONTRACTOR," the date this Amendment is fully executed by all parties. 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. AC-A23-001 was entered into on 5/22/23; and 

WHEREAS, First Amendment No. PA# 24-69 was entered into on 4/25/24; and 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. AC-A23-001 and its amendment are hereinafter referred to 
as the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by COUNTY and CONTRACTOR, this 
document will become part of the aforementioned Agreement and shall be incorporated 
therein; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to extend the termination 
date set out in the Agreement from 5/15/25 to 5/15/28; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to increase the total 
contracted amount set out in the Agreement from $41,000 to $107,000; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to update the payment terms 
set out in the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to update the Definition of 
Services set out in the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows: 

1 . The termination date set out in the Agreement is hereby extended from 5/15/25 to 
5/15/28. 

2. The total contracted amount set out in the Agreement is hereby increased
from $41,000 to $107,000.

3. The Payment Terms set out in the Agreement have been altered and new payment

1 

25-081





06/24/2025

06/24/2025

06/24/2025




































